Carol DeSoto

From: Commissioners

Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 1:52 PM

To: Reuben B. Collins, II
Cc: Carol DeSoto

Subject: FW: *NEW SUBMISSION* Contact Commissioner President, Reuben B. Collins, II, Esq.

FYI

From: Charles County Government <applications@charlescountymd.gov>

Sent: Friday, December 18, 2020 10:25 AM

To: Commissioners < Commissioners@charlescountymd.gov>; Reuben B. Collins, II < CollinsR@charlescountymd.gov>;

Commissioner Invites <commissionerinvites@charlescountymd.gov>

Subject: *NEW SUBMISSION* Contact Commissioner President, Reuben B. Collins, II, Esq.

[External Content Warning] This message is from an external sender. Please exercise caution when opening attachments and hover over any links before clicking.

Contact Commissioner President, Reuben B. Collins, II, Esq.

Submission #: 687116

IP Address: 107.77.203.131 **Submission Date:** 12/18/2020 10:25 **Survey Time:** 7 minutes, 7 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "*****" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

Please complete this form to contact Contact Commissioner President, Reuben B. Collins, II, Esq.

Name

Paco Blake

Email

pb47tree@gmail.com

Daytime Phone

3012464233

How may we assist you?

Although I have missed the deadline for comments I wanted to communicate to you as the Commissioner President my total support of the proposed Rural Legacy designation for the Mattawoman, Nanjemoy area. I am a resident of the area ,with my farm and residence falling within the proposed boundaries, and do support the proposal. Thank you for making the effort to advance this proposal. Sincerely, Paco Blake

Do you have a preferred contact method?

Please reply by email address

Thank you,
Charles County, MD

This is an automated message generated by the Vision Content Management System™. Please do not reply directly to this email.